FEATURES
• Restraint is provided by a set screw locking device similar to that used in mechanical joint retainer glands
• The gasket is an SBR (Buna-S) transition gasket. Available in optional EPDM or NBR (Buna-N) gasket
• Designed for ease of on-site installation. Eliminates bolt hole alignment problems and allows for pipe deflection
• Series 400 adapter flanges are not recommended for use on PVC pipe.  Use the Uni-Flange® Series 900 flanges
 instead
• Optional uni-torque set screws are available for use with 2"-16" Series 400 adapter flanges for steel pipe, schedule
 40 and up. To order, add -UT to the catalog number.  Example: UFA400-S-6-UT
• Optional stainless steel set screws, type 410 per ASTM F593, are available for 2"-16" Series 400 adapter
 flanges. To order, add -SS to the catalog number.  Example: UFA400-S-6-SS
UNI-FLANGE® SERIES 400 ADAPTER FLANGE FOR STEEL PIPE
 The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.

A
A඘඘ක඗ච.
Tඐඑඋඓඖඍඛඛ
B
A඘඘ක඗ච.
Tඐඑඋඓඖඍඛඛ
COD Cඉගඉඔ඗ඏ N඗. Nඝඕඊඍක Sඑජඍ
2" 2.375 UFA400-S-2 5 250 4 1/2"x1" 6" 2-1/16" 1-1/16" 4 4-3/4"
2-1/2" 2.875 UFA400-S-25 7 250 4 1/2"x1" 7" 2-1/8" 1-7/64" 4 5-1/2"
3" 3.500 UFA400-S-3 8 250 4 1/2"x1" 7-1/2" 2-1/8" 1-7/64" 4 6"
3-1/2" 4.000 UFA400-S-35 9 250 8 1/2"x1" 8-1/2" 2-1/8" 1-7/64" 8 7"
4" 4.500 UFA400-S-4 11 250 8 1/2"x1" 9" 2" 1-7/64" 8 7-1/2"
5" 5.563 UFA400-S-5 13 250 8 5/8"x1-1/4" 10" 2-3/8" 1-7/64" 8 8-1/2"
6" 6.625 UFA400-S-6 14 250 8 5/8"x1-1/4" 11" 2-3/8" 1-7/64" 8 9-1/2"
8" 8.625 UFA400-S-8 21 250 8 5/8"x1-1/4" 13-1/2" 2-3/8" 1-7/64" 8 11-3/4"
10" 10.750 UFA400-S-10 38 250 12 5/8"x1-1/4" 16" 2-7/16" 1-3/16" 12 14-1/4"
12" 12.750 UFA400-S-12 56 250 12 5/8"x1-1/4" 19" 2-1/2" 1-1/4" 12 17"
14" 14.000 UFA400-S-14 70 150 12 5/8"x1-1/4" 21" 2-5/8" 1-3/8" 12 18-3/4"
16" 16.000 UFA400-S-16 79 150 16 5/8"x1-1/4" 23-1/2" 2-11/16" 1-7/16" 16 21-1/4"
18" 18.000 UFA400-S-18 90 150 16 3/4"x2" 25" 3-1/16" 1-9/16" 16 22-3/4"
20" 20.000 UFA400-S-20 145 150 20 3/4"x2" 27-1/2" 3-3/16" 1-11/16" 20 25"
24" 24.000 UFA400-S-24 175 150 20 3/4"x2" 32" 3-3/8" 1-7/8" 20 29-1/2"
30" 30.000 UFA400-S-30 270 100 28 1"x2-1/4" 38-3/4" 4-1/8" 2-7/64" 28 36"
36" 36.000 UFA400-S-36 400 100 32 1"x2-1/4" 46" 4-3/8" 2-3/8" 32 42-3/4"
42" 42.000 UFA400-S-42 495 100 36 1"x2-1/4" 53" 4-5/8" 2-39/64" 36 49-1/2"
48" 48.000 UFA400-S-48 660 100 44 1"x2-1/4" 59-1/2" 4-3/4" 2-3/4" 44 56"
Set Screw - AISI 4140 Steel;
Tensile 190,000 psi minimum.
Heat treated to 35-44 Rockwell
C, and zinc plated for corrosion